May 4, 2021
Ms. Cheryl Gayheart
Regulatory Affairs Director
Southern Nuclear Company
3535 Colonade Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35243
SUBJECT: JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000348/2021001 AND 05000364/2021001

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Technical
Evaluation
929196
Clarification of "Boric Acid Deficiency" Definition 12/18/2015
Technical
Evaluation:
1070335
CISA (Self Assessment)  ACTION- complete all Farley Boric
Acid Program corrosion assessments prior to 2R27
10/9/2020
Technical
Evaluation:
1084954
Perform corrosion assessment:  Heavy boric acid residue
found on Q1B13V096B.
3/22/21
Miscellaneous   Westinghouse
Badge No's.
29805, Badge:
37857, Badge:
35164
SNC Ultrasonic NDE Certification Reviews 2/9/21
Badge No. 18910 Southern Nuclear Operating Company, NDE Examiner
Certification Review, UT and Visual Certification Review
3/3/21
Badge No. 2825 Southern Nuclear Operating Company, NDE Examiner
Certification Review, UT and Visual Certification Review
3/10/21
NMP-ES-024-207
GENERAL VISUAL EXAMINATION OF IWE SURFACES
5/2/18
NDE Reports  FRAMATOME
INC. Document
Number: 180-
9284798-000
NDE Services Final Report, Farley 1R28 Bare Metal Visual
Examination
5/23/18
N MP-ES-024-
207, Version 5.0
Page
General Visual Examination, Moisture Barrier between Floor
and Containment Liner, at 105 and Leak Chase Test
Connections
5/2/18
Report No.
S21F1U028
Summary No. F1 ALA1-4202-17-RB, UT,  Elbow to Pipe
Weld
3/27/21
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Rpt. No,
S21F1V013
NDE Summary No. F1 ALA1-1100C-BMI-BMV, RPV
BOTTOM HEAD MOUNTED INSTRUMENTATION BMV
3/25/21
SNC1128018
Q1G31V031A-1A SFP Pump Check Valve Welds 1F, 2F,
NDE PT Report
2/25/21
SNC584186
Pressure Testing or Piping and Components, Reactor
Pressure Vessel BMI, Code ASME XI    Cat/item N-
722/B15.80
4/12/18
UT Report
S21F1U016
Summary No. F1 ALA1-4203-8-RB,  Elbow to Pipe Weld,
3/27/21
WDI-PJF-
1313702-FRS-
001 Rev 0
UT and EC Reactor Vessel Head Inspection Final
Examination Report
Rev 0,
4/9/15
Weld No.  ALA1-
4100-1DM
Westinghouse Services Reactor Vessel Weld Results
Summary,  Outlet Nozzle at 25 Deg. Nozzle to Safe End
Dissimilar Metal Weld
4/5/21
Weld No. ALA1-
4100-2
Westinghouse Services, Reactor Vessel Weld Results
Summary, Outlet Nozzle at 25 Deg. Safe End to Pipe SS
Weld
4/5/21
WELD NO. ALAl-
4300- l DM
Westinghouse Services Reactor Vessel Weld Results
Summary, Outlet Nozzle at 145°
Nozzle to Safe End Dissimilar Metal Weld
4/5/21
WELD NO. ALAl-
4300-2
Westinghouse Services Reactor Vessel Weld Results